| MR25 | 67 | -29 |
|------|----|------|
| | Ψ. | - 47 |

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documer 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): MADELINE FAIRBANKS 2. Name and address of | of receiving party(ies) ., INC. |
|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documer 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of | of receiving party(ies) ., INC. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of | of receiving party(ies) ., INC. |
| | _, INC. |
| | |
| | CKENBACKER DRIVE |
| Execution Date(s) 10/29/2008 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | <u> </u> |
| Assignment Merger City: <u>GAITHERSBURG</u> | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name State: MD | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Zip: 20879 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| | ess(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No |
| | ogether with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 29/309,927 | |
| Additional numbers attached? | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of app concerning document should be mailed: involved: | blications and patents |
| Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.) | 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| | harged by credit card |
| | harged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, | |
| | vernment interest not affecting title) |
| City: Ellicott City 8. Payment Information | π |
| | t 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: 410-465-6678 b. Deposit Account 1 | Number 18 2011 |
| Fax Number: 410-461-3067 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Email Address: rkt@rklpatlaw.com | |
| 9. Signature | 11/28/2008 |
| Signature | Date |
| | per of pages including cover 2 achments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

NOV-28-2008 15:01 MR2567-29

 \sim

,

,

,

.

| | ASSIGNM | ENT DEED |
|--|--|--|
| This Assignm | ent agreement is applicable to an invention i | enlitled (invention Title)SIDE_CHAIR |
| The PATENT | BIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: | |
| Checklone) 🔲 a | Palent Application for this invention, execute | ed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment 09,927, filed |
| <u>ג</u> נ | S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/3 | 09,927 [lied 11/13/2008] |
| | | . 155020 |
| | RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are | 2 |
| | I.S. Patent rights only orldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assi | gnee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of |
| a | ny U.S. Patent Application identified above. | |
| The ASSIGN | OB(s) related to in this paragement is (as ass |): |
| ull name of first assig | nor) <u>Madeline Fairbanks</u> | J |
| | | |
| ull name of second a | ssionor, if any) | |
| ddress) | | |
| | | |
| ull name of third assi | gnor, ir any) | |
| | | |
| ull name of fourth as | signor, if any) | |
| ddress) | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| i ne hirst A\$5 ame of Assignee) | BIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: | |
| ddress of Assignee) | | |
| | Garchersburg, MD 200/9 | |
| The Second / | NOONONICE IDIELIEU IU IUIS AUREMIENI IS | |
| lame of Assignee) | | |
| daress of Assignee) | | |
| | | |
| The First AS | SIGNEE is: | |
| (Check one) | 🔲 an individual | |
| | 🔲 a partnership | |
| | K a Corporation of <u>Maryland</u> | |
| The Second A | | (State or Country) |
| (Check one) | an individual | |
| · · · | a partnership | |
| | a Corporation of | NU/1 |
| | | (State or Country) |
| | Additional assignees are being name | 1 on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. |
| | 22 Themanal adoignees and baing harned | on separately nombered sneets attached hereto. |
| The ASSIGNO | PR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each | ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt |
| пст із аскломіводво | i nave and do nerecy assign the following to | each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: |
| (ne r | ull and exclusive right to the invention; | |
| an a | inuations, continuations-in-part divisionale w | d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all e-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and |
| an e cont | meeting of deminiations in part, divisionals, re | riscus, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and |
| CON | ight to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, bar | Sed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention |
| cons the r As to all U.S. | ight to claim phonity under 35 U.S.C. 119, bas Patent Applications assigned under this Agra- | ement, the ASSIGNOB(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the |
| cons the r As to all U.S. ector of Patents and | igm to claim phonity under 35 U.S.C. 119, bas Patent Applications assigned under this Agree Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interact in the |
| cons the r As to all U.S. ector of Patents and tire right, title and inti | igm to claim prority under 35 U.S.C. 119, bas Patent Applications assigned under this Agree Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assures |
| cons the r As to all U.S. ector of Patents and bre right, kile and inte Further, the A | Igna to claim phonity under 35 U.S.C. 119, bas Patent Applications assigned under this Agree Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the evest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. |
| Cons the r As to all U.S. ector of Patents and bre right, kile and into Further, the A SIGNOR(s) respection | igm to claim prority under 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agree Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ig said invention, and lestify in any legal proc | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuence. |
| cons the r As to all U.S. ector of Patents and bre right, kile and inte Further, the As SIGNOR(s) respection SIGNOR(s) respection timulation-in-part, sub y and all Letters Pate | ight to craim prority unger 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agre- Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said said invention, and lestify in any legal proc stitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a int to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything papers. |
| cons the r As to all U.S. ector of Patents and bre right, kile and inte Further, the As SIGNOR(s) respection SIGNOR(s) respection timulation-in-part, sub y and all Letters Pate | ight to craim prority unger 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agre- Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said said invention, and lestify in any legal proc stitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a int to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything papers. |
| Cons the r As to all U.S. ector of Patents and bire right, kile and inte Further, the As SIGNOR(s) respection SIGNOR(s) respection trimulation-in-part, sub y and all Letters Pate | ight to craim prority unger 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agre- Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said said invention, and lestify in any legal proc stitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a int to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the peedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- in and enforce proper protection for said invention. |
| As to all U.S. As to all U.S. ector of Patents and tire right, kille and inti Further, the As SIGNOR(s) respectin trimulation-in-part, sub y and all Letters Pate to aid said ASSIGN | Ignitio claim priority unger 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agre- Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ing said invention, and lestify in any legal proc ostitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a int to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a IEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obta | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- in and enforce proper protection for said invention. |
| As to all U.S. As to all U.S. ector of Patents and irre right, kille and inti Further, the A: SIGNOR(s) respectin trimulation-in-part, sub y and all Letters Pate to aid said ASSIGN | ight to craim prority unger 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agre- Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said said invention, and lestify in any legal proc stitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a int to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirin and enforce proper protection for said invention. |
| As to all U.S. As to all U.S. ector of Patents and Further, the A: SIGNOR(s) respectin trimulation-in-part, sub and all Letters Pate to aid said ASSIGN Madline (Signatur | Ight to claim phonity under 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agree Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ing said invention, and lestify in any legal prod isstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a int to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a IEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obta Failando | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- in and enforce proper protection for said invention. |
| As to all U.S. As to all U.S. ector of Patents and fure right, kille and inti Further, the As SIGNOR(s) respectin trimulation-in-part, sub y and all Letters Pate to aid said ASSIGN Madilia (Signatur | Ignitio claim priority unger 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agre- Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ing said invention, and lestify in any legal proc ostitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a int to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a IEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obta | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- in and enforce proper protection for said invention. |
| As to all U.S. As to all U.S. rector of Patents and thre right, kille and inti- Further, the As SIGNOR(s) respectin thim ation-in-part, sub y and all Letters Pate te to aid said ASSIGN Madilia (Signatur | Ight to claim phonity under 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agree Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ing said invention, and lestify in any legal prod isstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a int to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a IEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obta Failando | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- in and enforce proper protection for said invention. |
| As to all U.S. As to all U.S. ector of Patents and tire right, kille and inti Further, the At SIGNOR(s) respectin trimitation-in-part, sub y and all Letters Pate to aid said ASSIGN Maduline (Signatur (Signatur) | Ight to claim phonicy under 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agree Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ing said invention, and lestify in any legal proc isstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a nt to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a IEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obta Fairband Fairband e of sole or first assignor) Madeline Fa | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), inteir successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- in and enforce proper protection for said invention. <u>ACCOLEN 29</u> 2008 (Date) (Date) |
| As to all U.S. As to all U.S. rector of Patents and the right, kille and inti- Further, the At SIGNOR(s) respectin trimitation-in-part, sub y and all Letters Pate to aid said ASSIGN Madiliant (Signatur (Signatur) | Ight to claim phonity under 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agree Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ing said invention, and lestify in any legal prod isstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a int to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a IEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obta Failando | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- in and enforce proper protection for said invention. |
| As to all U.S. As to all U.S. Tector of Patents and the right, kille and inti Further, the Al SIGNOR(s) respection trimulation-in-part, sub y and all Letters Pate to aid said ASSIGN Madifie (Signature (Signature (Signature | Ight to claim phonity unger 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agree Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said said invention, and lestify in any legal prod isstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a nt to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a IEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obta Fairband Fairband Fairband e of sole or first assignor) Madeline Fa | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), inteir successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- in and enforce proper protection for said invention. <u>ACCOLEN 29</u> 2008 (Date) (Date) |
| As to all U.S. The rector of Patents and bire right, kille and intu- Further, the All SIGNOR(s) respection of all Letters Pate to aid said ASSIGN Maduline (Signature (Signature (Signature) | Ight to claim phonicy under 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agree Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ing said invention, and lestify in any legal proc isstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a nt to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a IEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obta Fairband Fairband e of sole or first assignor) Madeline Fa | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the peedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- in and enforce proper protection for said invention. |
| Cont the r As to all U.S. rector of Patents and the right, kille and inti Further, the At SIGNOR(s) respectin ntimitation-in-part, sub y and all Letters Pate le to aid said ASSIGN Maduline (Signatur (Signatur (Signatur) | Ight to claim phonity unger 35 U.S.C. 119, ba: Patent Applications assigned under this Agree Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said said invention, and lestify in any legal prod isstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a nt to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make a IEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obta Fairband Fairband Fairband e of sole or first assignor) Madeline Fa | ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), inteir successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- in and enforce proper protection for said invention. <u>Uctober 29, 2008</u> (Date) |